

Immigration Attorney Lorraine D'Alessio Named Super Lawyer 2023-2024

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, March 27, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- With great pride, D'Alessio Law Group announces that Lorraine D'Alessio, CEO and Founder, has been honored to be named a 2023-2024 Super Lawyer.

This is a testament to her expertise and dedication in law, particularly in the immigration field. The Super Lawyers designation, which recognizes the top attorneys in each state, is awarded based on rigorous evaluation criteria, including peer recognition, significant professional achievement, and various other distinguished factors.

Congratulations,

Lorraine
D'Alessio!

Practice Areas:
Immigration, Business & Corporate

Selected to Super Lawyers:
2023 - 2024

Selected to Rising Stars:
2017 - 2021

Over the years, D'Alessio has garnered

several accolades, including being named a Rising Star by Super Lawyers from 2017 to 2021 and the 2018 Enterprising Woman Award, exemplifying her continuous growth and excellence in legal practice.

Under her leadership, D'Alessio Law Group has flourished, providing exceptional legal counsel to a diverse clientele from award-winning <u>entertainment agencies</u>, academic institutions, tech startups, and more. D'Alessio's client roster includes renowned businesses such as Next Models, Food Network, SubPac, Pepperdine University, ACTRA, New York Film Academy, Plug and Play, Expert Dojo, and 500 Startups.

Her commitment to excellence extends beyond her professional achievements; D'Alessio is deeply dedicated to social change, serving on the board of Artists for Change and contributing thought leadership to outlets such as the Los Angeles Times and The Hollywood Reporter.

D'Alessio's unwavering dedication to her clients and tireless advocacy for immigrant rights have contributed significantly to the success of D'Alessio Law Group and made a lasting impact on the communities she serves.

About D'Alessio Law Group

Founded by Lorraine D'Alessio, D'Alessio Law Group is a law firm based in Los Angeles, Dallas, and Toronto that focuses on immigration law. We serve various clients from industries, including entertainment, academia, technology, and beyond. Our firm is dedicated to providing innovative legal solutions and advocacy to clients across the globe, ensuring their dreams and aspirations are achieved through the complex landscape of U.S. immigration law.

Please visit our website for more information about D'Alessio Law Group and Lorraine D'Alessio's services.

Gloria Dewar
MarketCrest LLC
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
Instagram

YouTube

TikTok

Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/699108545

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.